
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE #1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 2 OF 12 - MAY 28, 2011

250 Motocross

FREESTONE NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

412 L. Kilbarger  21:23.1261

975 J. Loberg  41:24.0292

140 J. Moore  31:24.0633

245 L. Vincent  31:24.1834

166 D. Tedder  41:24.2145

707 A. Millican  31:24.3916

505 S. Lipanovich  21:25.1917

247 T. Parks II  21:25.3158

727 R. Urseth  21:25.3849

862 O. Barbaree  31:25.69010

756 T. Monks  21:25.81411

285 T. Archer  21:26.05112

133 M. Tedder  21:26.22513

118 B. Perry  31:26.43814

288 D. Alexander  31:26.60315

454 E. Decker  41:26.62416

993 T. Allred  41:26.69517

812 L. Vonlinger  21:26.72218

845 B. Glenn  21:27.30319

204 D. Gassin  51:27.41120

466 K. Moore  31:27.46321

733 S. Mages  21:27.82022

572 Z. Jaynes  31:27.82223

861 E. Montreuil  41:27.84624

880 C. Barrilleaux  21:28.46825

339 M. Thacker  31:29.64926

611 M. Glorioso  21:29.73127

438 J. Baker  21:29.91128

848 K. Mason  21:30.06029

317 R. White  31:30.40330

286 G. Bourgeois  31:30.70831

633 C. Drew  31:32.43932

331 J. Bunn  21:32.92633

318 J. Johnson  31:36.56834

689 C. Woodworth  21:43.32135

788 M. VonLinger  31:46.77836

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

245 L. Vincent  137.6281

140 J. Moore  138.0782

707 A. Millican  338.3173

412 L. Kilbarger  238.3344

166 D. Tedder  438.6675

975 J. Loberg  239.2766

845 B. Glenn  139.3867

733 S. Mages  239.4688

133 M. Tedder  239.5289

505 S. Lipanovich  239.64010

285 T. Archer  139.64411

204 D. Gassin  339.65412

756 T. Monks  339.66713

727 R. Urseth  339.87814

862 O. Barbaree  139.88115

247 T. Parks II  339.95316

572 Z. Jaynes  240.10317

118 B. Perry  440.15118

454 E. Decker  440.29419

689 C. Woodworth  140.39220

993 T. Allred  340.40421

466 K. Moore  440.56722

861 E. Montreuil  440.61823

438 J. Baker  140.70324

821 J. Moeller  140.73925

288 D. Alexander  240.81426

880 C. Barrilleaux  240.85127

848 K. Mason  240.88428

812 L. Vonlinger  241.14529

286 G. Bourgeois  341.68630

339 M. Thacker  341.69531

611 M. Glorioso  142.41232

331 J. Bunn  242.57433

317 R. White  142.85134

633 C. Drew  343.41635

318 J. Johnson  345.81236

788 M. VonLinger  446.16737

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

245 L. Vincent  213.5221

412 L. Kilbarger  213.7502

140 J. Moore  414.0163

466 K. Moore  214.3004

862 O. Barbaree  314.3175

505 S. Lipanovich  114.4266

845 B. Glenn  314.4717

880 C. Barrilleaux  114.4908

975 J. Loberg  314.5049

707 A. Millican  314.56410

118 B. Perry  414.62611

285 T. Archer  214.78912

727 R. Urseth  314.93713

204 D. Gassin  114.96914

812 L. Vonlinger  215.00115

572 Z. Jaynes  215.04516

993 T. Allred  315.04717

247 T. Parks II  315.12018

733 S. Mages  215.16819

166 D. Tedder  215.35920

861 E. Montreuil  415.47321

454 E. Decker  215.69922

286 G. Bourgeois  115.78623

756 T. Monks  115.82724

689 C. Woodworth  116.01025

317 R. White  316.17726

288 D. Alexander  216.19927

821 J. Moeller  116.23428

133 M. Tedder  116.43929

339 M. Thacker  316.47930

611 M. Glorioso  216.67531

848 K. Mason  216.77232

318 J. Johnson  317.13933

438 J. Baker  217.30434

788 M. VonLinger  417.36535

331 J. Bunn  217.44036

633 C. Drew  117.47037
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